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Appointed Members 

 

Deb Archer 
President & CEO 

Destination Madison 
608-258-4944 

archer@visitmadison.com 
Madison 

Term Expires: 7/2021  

Darren Bush 
Owner 

Rutabaga Paddlesports 
608-223-9300 

darrenb@rutabaga.com 
Madison 

Term Expires: 7/2022 

 

Paul Cunningham 
President 

Schreiner’s Restaurant, Inc. 
920-922-0590 

paul@fdlchowder.com 
Fond du Lac 

Term Expires: 7/2020  

Robert Davis 
President and CEO 

Black Holocaust Museum, Milwaukee 
414-429-8910 

bertdvm@gmail.com 
Milwaukee 

Term Expires: 7/2021 

 

Genyne Edwards 
Partner 

P3 Development Group 
414-219-9011 

genyne@p3developmentgroup.com 
Milwaukee 

Term Expires: 7/2022  

A.J. Frels, Vice Chair 
Executive Director 
Explore La Crosse 

608-799-7443 
frels@explorelacrosse.com 

La Crosse 
Term Expires: 7/2022 

 

Nathan Gordon 
Vice Chairman 

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior 
Chippewa 

715-209-0817 
Nathan.gordon@redcliff-nsn.gov 

Bayfield 
Term Expires: 7/2020  

Pete Helland 
Co-Owner 

Wilderness Hotel and Resort 
608-963-6931 

pete@standrockhospitality.com 
Wisconsin Dells 

Term Expires: 7/2020 

 

Joe Klimczak, Chair 
General Manager 

Cave of the Mounds 
608-437-3038 x106 

joe@caveofthemounds.com 
Blue Mounds 

Term Expires: 7/2020  

Kathy Kopp 
608-348-8888 

kopper415@gmail.com 
Platteville 

Term Expires: 7/2021 

 

Michelle Martin 
Executive Director  

Washburn County Tourism Assoc 
715-520-2370 

tourism@washburncounty.org 
Spooner 

Term Expires: 7/2022  

Mary McPhetridge 
Director 

Ashland Chamber of Commerce 
715-292-1715 

info@visitashland.com 
Ashland 

Term Expires: 7/2021 
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Ben Popp, Secretary 
Executive Director 

American Birkebeiner Ski 
Foundation 

715-558-3091 
Ben.popp@birkie.com 

Springbrook 
Term Expires: 7/2022  

Krystal Westfahl 
Executive Director 

Minocqua Area Chamber of Commerce 
920-740-5122 

Krystal@minocqua.org 
Minocqua 

Term Expires: 7/2022 

Non-Appointed Members 

 

Senator Janet Bewley 
WI State Senate 

Senate District 25 
608-266-3510 

Sen.bewley@legis.wi.gov 
Mason 

 

Representative Jill Billings 
WI State Assembly 

Assembly District 95 
608- 266-5780 

Rep.billings@legis.wisconsin.gov 
La Crosse 

 

Senator André Jacque 
WI State Senate 
Senate District 1 

608-266-3512 
Sen.jacque@legis.wi.gov 

De Pere  

Sara Meaney 
Secretary-designee 

Department of Tourism 
608-266-2345 

smeaney@travelwisconsin.com 
Milwaukee 

 

Christian Overland 
Director 

Wisconsin Historical Society 
608-264-6440 

Christian.overland@wisconsinhistor
y.org 

Madison  

Representative Travis Tranel 
WI State Assembly 

Assembly District 49 
608-266-1170 

Rep.tranel@legis.wi.gov 
Cuba City 

 

 

George Tzougros 
Executive Director 

Wisconsin Arts Board 
608-267-2006 

gtzougros@travelwisconsin.com 
Madison 
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